a Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #19

Amount Paid: $ 2,939,619.01

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/13/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE 09/20/2018

PROJECT Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No 18

For the Period 09/01/2019 to 08/30/2019

Contract No C1591

In accordance with Resolution No._C 1581 adopled by the Public Bulding Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018 __relating to the

$_51.137.000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Bulding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in sak! Resolution). | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee. that

1 Otligations in the amounts stated herein have bean incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid. and

2 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 80% of
current estimates approved by the Architact - Engineer untll the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution)

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: s 2,839,615.01

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS §513,903.17
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $513,903.17
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,650,903.17

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

47.572,622.27

TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on items 0100, 0200 and 0300 and Some
lines remain at 10% retention - See Bold Items on Sworn Statement 3 1.868 60593

3) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Eamed.

tut Nol 1o Exceed 5% of Contract Price S 1BA8E0SCR
b) Liens and Other Withholding B .
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 45,704,016 34

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 42,764,397 33

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT S 293861901

Architect Englineer: 4 l/(/
s Z_ October 1, 2019
o J

signature, date

05165_PA_KRM_PA 19 02 07 12 20191001




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Buildmg Commission of Chicago
Richard ) Dalev Center
50 West Washington Street - Roam 200
Chicago, IL 60602

Conteact #C1539)

FROM CONTRACTOR:
KR, Muller Contractors, Inc,

VA ARCHITECT:

1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness, 11 60067

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Constricion

Istribution to

APPLICATION #: 19
PERIOD FROM: G200
PERIOD TO: 0930719

OWNER
ARCHITEC
CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application s made for payment. as shown below. 1 connechion with the Contract
Contmuation Sheet. AIA Document G703, 15 sttached

I ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S 51.137.000.00
2 Net change by Change Orders 5 31390317
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATH fhine 1 £ 2y S 5!55".0”” 7
3 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO ) J7.372.620.07
DPDATI (Calumn Gon G703) BRI SES SSS
S RETAINAGE
a 3 % of Completed Work S 1.868.605.93

** No retention on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300
1Column D - - on G703 and some lines remain at 10%,
b Yo of Stored Materil $ -
(Cotumn F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa « Sb o

Total in Column | of GT03) S 1.868.605.93
o TOTAL FARNED LESS RETAINAGE S }.: “J‘Hﬁ'z

{Line 4 Less Line S Total) S r—
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATH STOR

PAYMENT (Line & fram prior Cernificate | ] 42.764,397.33
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DU} 5 2,939,619.01
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING S 2,740,

RETAINAGE (Lite 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Total changes approved
10 previous months by Owner S0.00 S0 00

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total approved this Month SS13 903 17 S0 00

TOTALS S513.90317 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order S513.903 17

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contracton's knowledge,
mfvemation and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
campleted in accordance with the Contract Documents. that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previowss Certificates for Payment were ssued and
payments recerved from the Owner. and that current pavment sho G:FECIAL

JULIA DEWITT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12101722

2019
Drawe

County of  COOK

Day of SEPTEMBER. 2019

In aecordance with the Comtract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application. the Architect certifies 1o the Owner that to the best of the
Architeet’s knowledge, miormation and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated.

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents. and ihe Contracto)
1s entitled 10 payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 2.939.619.01

fAnach explamation if amount certificd differs fram the ameon applied lmial olt figures on this
\ppivcation and omthe Contipwanion Sheer thar are ¢ hemged 10 conform with the ameunt certficd.)
ARCHITECT

o _gloufhe

This Certificate 1s not negouable The AMOUNT CERTIFIED 1 pavable only 1o the
Lontractor named heremn Issuance, payment and acceptance of pavment are withoul
prejudice to any nights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

ae  October 1, 2019

AA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1062 EDITION  AlA o108

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHTECTS, 1738 NEW YORKAVE NW_ WASHINGTON, DC 20008 5282

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.


















Work Completed

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change| Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders _ |Change Orders. Amt % Comj Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing {net amount due remaining to bill

Halloran & Yauch 28322
Ballard Dr Lake Forest,

1037 |/ 80045 Irtigation System $72.900.00 $72.900.00 94% $68.40000 | $68.40000 | $2187.00 $66.213.00 $6.687.00
Harris Rebar Rockford
6448 Irene Rd.

1039 |Bedens, L 61008 Rebar / Mesh Sod $296,005.00 $2.41534 | $6531960 $353.739.94 94% | $315531.14 | $17.544.00 | $333.07514 | $10612.20 | §209347.62 $23.115.32 $31,277.00
Harry Kioeppel
246 E. Janata Bivd

1039 |Lombard, I 60148 Science Casework $62.000.00 $62,000.00 99% |  $61.500.00 $61,50000 | $3100.00 $58,400.00 $0.00 $3,600.00
HDS I, Ine.
715 S. Spencer Rd

1040 |Newlenox IL6045T o iin $213,300.00 $213,300.00 100% | $212.800.00 $212,80000 | $1066500 $202,135.00 $0.00 $11,165.00
Hufeor, Inc.
102 Fairbanks Street
Addison, IL 60101 s

1041 Gym Equipment $67,000.00 $67.000.00 80% |  $53.590.00 $53,500.00 | §3.350.00 $50.240.00 $0.00 $16.760.00
Huff Company
Lake Bl . 0044 |Fo0Nop Acoustcal

£10 I heiahicualch Barrer Wall $150,000.00 9,966 32 515096632 | 97% | $155,166.32 $156,16632 | $7.75832 |  $147.408.00 $0.00 $12,558.32
Industrial Door Co 1555
Landmeier Elk Grove

1043 |Vilage, IL 60007 Overhead Door $6.560 00 560.00 100% $6,560.00 $6.560.00 $196.80 $6,363.20 $196.80
Irwin Seating Company
610 E. Cumberland

1044 |Atamont, IL 62411 T ing Stands $59,500.00 $59,500.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58.500.00
| Jade Carpentry Contr.
145 Bernice Drive

1045 _[Bensenville. IL 60106 |\ .. Milwork/Panels $247.000.00 $2,352.76 $249,352.76 99% | $20520721 | $4164555 | $24685276 | $7.480.58 $192,739.57 $46.632 61 $9.980.58
John Keno & Company
2608 W. i’;’cz' Earthwork / Sewer &

104 |Chicago, IL 60656 Water $3.414,500.00 $621,484.99 | $158.976.40 $4.19496139 | 100% | $3.673.230.35 | $30972599 | $4.182,956.34 | 512584884 | $3678068.50 | $378.138.91 $137,853.89
Just Rite Acoustics
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL Acoustical / Wall

1047 _|60007 Panels $840,000 00 $6.304.76 $648,304.76 100% | $808241.00 | $39,083.76 | $847.30476 | $25419.14 |  §727.416.90 $94 46872 $26,419.14
Livewire Construction
12900 S. Throop Street

104 |Calumet Park, IL60827 |0 o oncrete $1,405.450.00 §156,358.05 $1.561.808.05 | 98% | $1.186.639.00 | $341,848.05 | $1528.487.05 | $4685424 | $1.116.366.50 | $365.266.31 $80.175.24
MetroMex
2851 S. Troy Street

1049 _|Chicago, IL 60623 Asphait $313.995.00 $3.067.51 $317,062.51 50% $159,780.35 | $159.78035 | $15853.13 $143 927.22 $173,135.29
Midwest Fireproofing
9404 Corsair Road

1gsp |Franklort, L0423 |qpay Fireprooting $138,800.00 $138.80000 | 100%| $138.800.00 $138.80000 | $4.16400 | $131,860.00 $2.776.00 $4.164.00
Midwest Track Bldrs
1000 Rand Road 3

Synthetic Track

1051 |Weuconda, IL 60084  |o e $160,000.00 $160,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160,000.00
Midwestern Steel
6850 W. Grand Avenue

1052 |Chicego, IL 60707 Structural Steel $5.080.000.00 $12,924.18 | -$35.178 41 $5.057.74577 | 98% | $4.950649.00 $4,050,649.00 | $495064.90 | $4.455584.10 $0.00 $602.161.67
Nelson Fire Protection
11028 Raleigh Court

1053 _|Rockford, IL 61115 inkler/Pumy $379,866.00 $453.00 $380.319.00 96% | $363592.40 $363.69240 | $19.01595 |  $344.676.45 $0.00 $35,642.55
RHL Enterprises
Contract Cancelled - See
Item #1066 for

1054 _|Replacement Operable Partition $19,228.00 -$19,228.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Smart Elevators Co. 661
Executive Drive

1055 |Wiowbrook, IL 60527 [yt $205,000.00 $205,000.00 94% | $192.392.50 $192.39250 | $10.250.00 $182.142.50 $0.00 $22.857.50
Storage & Design Grp
5600 Metro East Drive
DesMoines, IA 50327

1056 Lockers $201,000.00 $201,000,00 82% | $165.404.00 $165404.00 | $1005000 |  $155354.00 $0.00 $456486 00

SUBTOTAL page & $13,332,104.00 $808,569.15 | $168,647.35 | 51430932050 | 96% | 12,682,84202 | 984,567.70 | 13,667.41062 | 797.870.10 | 1174263923 | 112690129 1,439,779.98










	Read Dunning New Const #19
	Pages from PA#19 - PA_KRM_LL_PA19_ReadVertical_20191002

